CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE Fesruary 8,

Full Name RacLps# EpwiN GEBES
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address 324 CHurcH STREET,

City BATAVIA State ILLiNnois, 6053@5

Age 25 (This is important and should be exgﬁt)ﬁ

o R =5 1
-txx e . i

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact ﬁg@;ms not kn@wn

10,
i
5

- Religion Catroric (Roman)

Occupation StupenT (NORTHERN [LLINOIS UNIVERSITY

Education WORKING TOWARDS BACHELORS DEGREE

Weight 170 iss Color WwHITE

Color of hair

Married or single SINGLE

:ﬁﬂgmbér, ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
TrROOP 12 BATAVIA L/66 ‘ - 1/9/67
PosT 312 n i 11/65 1/9/67

VERBAL Aamrmsron OF nne&Scour INVOLVED, THAT RALPH EDWIN GEBES HAD BEEN ENGAGING IN
SH1TH THIS ScouT FOR THE PAST 2/2 70 3 YEARS. THIS ADMISSION WAS,
H1S MOTHER AND FATHER AFTER A TEACHER AND THE COACH IN THE SCoOUTS
RESSED SUSPICION. (GEBES RESIGNED WHEN CONFRONTEDWWITH THE FACT

Scout Executive

TSBSA007431
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FORM 28.806-5M-470

. . COUNCIL No.
IDENTIFICATION QUESYIONNAIRE | 6.
RETURN PROMPTLY To: COUNCIL SCODTER
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America Date _12131/ 7 0

(MARKED PERSONAL AND com*msunu,?i

g s Y CER Q
E. KOTRBA

SCOUTER:

Applying for registration as

Ever located in_. Batavia, T11,

Where was he living in

—Was he_-a.-smgls,manmxuxg, 2(;.2‘? /

ey

Is he white with red“’?zsaszg;' & bg §eves'i’ }/.r

xg:.xr

Is he 5'111 & weighs 170 Ihs. "”/‘@

XVXxxx:c.n. 3

4 i SS 7« Scout Executive
_— --PLBA?E AﬁSWER ON THIS FORM—

Plaintiff's Exhibit 644
Page 2 of 11
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"KDULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION [ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

: o REGION N0, COUNCIL X0, DISTRICT NO.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: - . ~

! 'xiev," pbsxtxon ¥ } :,;.ratxon ' (Transfer). f[:] .
: j'for posmo “indi '_ is léaying. - . ’ ]

. .(Trﬁngéef)’f: ;;D 1. Half-price membership e to: regxsta;t&‘ ﬁgouters is. $2 a year

- ...0f 17 cents a month See_reverse sréc‘“

| S‘tre‘et’o; RF Dl a;dre;s . @ / é 3
Cliy Em&/ A’ F ;8
kTo serve as j ot % C_/

Give lctter( é:odc for UNIT posxt:on ; -

ee other sxdc) .
C)’V], Age 02 TS, cmieh: ek,

nellsiou; preference (See ofher side, Article m’

Unit Scouters only: Type of unlt __ Local No.

(Srate) T
Cwntl} name ;
Occupation 4 Marital status
Have you been registered In Scaur_lng in any adult capacity? 7
lee dales dnraﬂnn, locallon -

"(UnitNo.) .

’Date of explratlon

e
&gﬁgxstratxon
and its declaration of religious princiffe as statedi ?a»ﬁae reverse side of this 2 Fplxcatxon 1 agree. if a registration certificaté is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other rggifations of the Boy—Scouts of . America and the local coundil.

1 transmit herewith ﬁgeg’istmtxon fetior 1 year {or a pio “rati fee) one-fourth 6f which is to cover subscription to Scouting
»Magazme for the penod aﬁim?%membershf of’a subscnptxon to Bayr' Llfe I will add $2 (or 2. pro rata amount) as indicated above

I hereby make apphcatxon

B

DATE

“ﬂfe Boy Scouts of America anda.subscnbe to its, Scout Oath of Prormse and, Scout Law. ..

&xa

xzxxvx:-'

APPROVF.B B:Y

LXX"

TITLE

“Chieck ‘Adult Registration Fee-Paid

"(Sébute'x'ecﬁti )' SR

1 mo.$ .20 5 mo, 7 9lmo. $1.60
2% 40N ST 10 1.80
3 e M7 o120 011 2004
4 Tgogs v 140 [} 12 " 200 ¢

No, 28-501

X,

and;&y;;vsggs Scoutmg record if any An institutional representatwe must be a U.S, citizen or bave declared his intention.

& *FOR UMNITSSEOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last addzess there B

T00M170

TSBSA007433
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THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT

'RALPH E GEBES

e

=R,

IS REGISTERED WH¥H:BME
}
i
i H
i ;
B |
. i :
: . i ;
HICATE 15 NOT JFERABLE AND IS i ;
-EXPIRATION D fﬁk_l‘{' MUST BE SHOWN '
FURGHASING UNIFORM. i i

BCOUT EXECUTINVE f

TSBSA007434

DYKES_|_ 008547
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 Mr. Barl G. Reed
~ Scout Executive
Katahdin Mea bmmc:nl, No. 216

Dear ¥r. Zeed:

T 1
3,;./

1,.21’1d=.4.3*w R box 114, mrmg A.ll‘ fé}rc
\ssistant Scoutmaster of Troop 199 1
mfom you that we. canno*b sgqept ‘Lr'

T\atlonal Counc:l does nggfg W o]

Boy Scouts of Americu, | oL i, Ge

as to reason, you ;dghﬁkm;d mt@
2a 1878

ﬁ\&xv%

4

e

Josepg uarly,.fAssistant Direc*bor

Plaintiff's Exhibit 644
Page 5 of 11
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- Re 13.stra‘bion ‘and I‘ulf:.llment Sor'v:.oe
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rerm

lPPLICATlON FOR ADULT REGISTRATION _ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

v . ; REGION NO. COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT 0. | &
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA '

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
EACH ADULT. WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER

Sapree e o

H
,

APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: . 1 . 216
_ i ‘STATUS
1. - Registers. for the first" nme, regard]ess of . (New) . D
© ¢ position. _ -
2. Has been s'epaxfated ar}d is reregx_'s_tc:npg.. ‘.(Sep,‘Rve.) . o
3. Is now registered in this council, separating -~ = :
© from ‘current position and ‘transferring -to- :
- néw position:” Please submit  Separation (Transfer) D
Notice “for position ‘individual is leaving. - ] O
4, Is now registered in another council. = .. (Transfer) D |7 Half-price membersh?;it@te to regmt&‘i?@&;&oute:s is $2 a year

'_ of 17 cents’a month. See réverse sid#s, 5
S 2

Nane Ralph EF Gebes

Street or k_ﬁ.n._aqdrgssi< .. 42nd AMS__ e BOX 114 .

tty_Loring A.F.B.

Councll name _K_a_‘hahdin,_Area

{Please print or type full name) ) X E
Business phone

Homgghbrg - 3196 ...

P cole 04750

To serve as S A

Give letter code for UNIT position
{See other side) :

Rggition in council)

=

=
5
£

No OR visiting adult alien® Yes ____

Sex M- Age 26 us. citizen: Yes Yes No

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit TI'OOE Local Ho. 192 _ Unit Iocaﬂon LOE% Q(Cf 1§ «F.B.. MAINE a—
¥ E i, ity . tate

North Star

Occupation B N Technician Marital status Single

Glve position Scoutmaster & Aquatics

H

Have you been reglstered In Scoutlng in any adult capa:ﬂﬁ M

e o . . . : 5

Give dates, duration, focatlon . - 66"67 . m@&ta"w Ilﬁ..m

73

Vet
Do you hm an unexplred reglsiraﬂon cardz"“ S : .
o ‘ x&i'_” ~{Counail) _ {Unit No.)

1 hcrcby ‘make applxcatlo r ‘gistration waﬁz ,ﬂ)e Boy Scouts of Amenca and subscnbe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law
and its declaration of religious prifiéifle as statefon. the reverse side of this 2 thcatxon I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other ;agn’lg.ixons of the Boy Scouts of America and the local council.

1 transmit herethhgz régistration fq. for"1 year {0f 4 pfo fata fee), a portion of which is to cover subscription to Scomting
Magazme for the penod 0 my membership /Bar a subscnptxon fo _Boys L:;‘e I wnll add $2 (ora : pro sata amount) as mdncated above.

: DATE 6/ 6/ 69.

SIGNATURE 'iﬁ’“ﬁmAPPLICAﬁﬁ

s = o B
—

_muo______cw___ S : Instructor

_.mm

Check Adult Registration Fee Paid

[J1mo.$.20 35 mo. $1.00 1 9 mo $1.60
02 4o Bx%s * (1.000)110 " 180
103 " 60037 " 7601 aF ¢ 2.00°
04 © 8038 1.40 0 12 " 2.00.

s ““*FGRUM-:D g

. atnd ug; inqus‘gc{;uti‘bg teéor& if any. An institutional representative must be a2 U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

UTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there

v © 9 (

55 . 700M 126
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e/u’ef Shalbbona eaamcd, Juc.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

112 1/2 . Main 8L., 8. Charles, JU., 60174
Area Code 312/584-1584

January 17, 1967

Mr. Howard Boyd, Director
Registration Service

National Council

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Mr, Boyd:

I have been informed by a member of ’cb,,g “‘}Bs‘ﬁ'"oop Cﬁ@gli%tee
of Troop 12, Batavia, Illinois that the*“Sooutma’stér of
Troop 12, has resigned his ;pos:rd::Lmtaes;m

friid

sx%ax
¥, o

The Troop Committee member, w1t§£1 tl’;e knowf:zdge and approval
of the Troop Committee Chalrman‘,“%ﬁformeﬁ fge”this morning
that the former Scoutmaster, Ralph E. Gebes Ba#’ has, for the
last three years been engaglhg ¥n homg xual actlv:Ltles

with at least “one boy membén”:“%%‘f PEOD LD .

[ e
o 2,
'xw

I request that you ’caké?“;;;qg propegxsteps in this matter.
2.4 needed, ;giease let me knowo

Eake

% CHIEF SHABBONA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Dtir 7mnes

William F. Downs
Scout Executive

TSBSA007437
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February

Mr. Andres Salas
Scout Executive

Puerto Rico Council, No. 661 and Qangidentxal

XXXX

Dear Mr. S‘alas:

Thank you for your response to our 1d‘é%ﬁ;.fz.ca.t:;?z‘t‘??:g< éjuestidnnaire con-
cerning Ralph E. Gebes. From the 1nforma_t1cm:you provided, it is
certain that yourr Mr. Gebes is ;hexgam@' {547 ﬁ’“ -idual as one on whom
we have information/ We: therefqre regraﬁ to mform you that we can-

not accept Mr. Gebes' applma.’t on.

x'x

X

When mformmg Mr. .Gebes ’%%ﬂut thx ;,élmply tell him that the National
Council does not wxsh-to accept. hz,»gxreglstranon in the Boy Scouts of
Amenca. If he shoul&*’z‘%;xsez any G

-Qxy

W,ef,—la'?é hereﬁggh%nclosﬁig 4 credit notice of $1. 00 to cover Mr. Gebes'
registration fée; Pleas"ez.delete his name from your records.

Sincerely, .

Eaz}i L Krall, ‘Director
Registration and Subscription

TSBSA007438
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g 'A.F.B., Maine

“ “ Dear'Hr. Gebes:

b an outlet to any

TSBSA007439
DYKES_|_008552
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Bebruary 15, 1967

Mr, William ¥, Downs
Scout Executive - =
Chief Shabbona Council, No. 735

Dear Mr, Downs:

Thank you for your confidential recq
concerning Ralph Edwin Gebes. We hay#p
our flles,

heet d&&eﬁ February 8
ed tp; ;bformatlon in

X%
“Hie
WX, =

LRI

This additional information wjll enable gs 4% ldentify
Mr, Gebes should he ever again atiempt tQJ“ gister in the
Scouting program,

Sincerely yours,
“REESONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd -

_ Director of Registration
HB/elr S

. 2 "
i -
it 90
% % E 3
s <8z 2
e w D
Sl 2’;,% [
=0 >es5 2
.::.'£>. \o{"_‘z; b
::’ go\gzﬂtg L
-:E!—ME?EE z
%
33 Wi i
3o s2gf
LDw Zei
it O <o
. ZEer
(3] 5:?'2 r
mF R E T
Ewe &y
5 Lo "3B S ‘
v v < z @
< Dauad .
—EsS g/
o K
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Mr, ¥iliiam F. Downs
Seout Executive -
Chief Shabbona Council, No, 735

Dear Mr. Downs :

. Thank you for yowr letter of Jamuary 17 confeening REjph™
Scoutmester of Troop: 12, Batavia, Illinoiss Weyhave plaggdy%his :mforma-

tion in our files and have t&ken steps to havé; b;Ls namﬁ’&gléted from the
Troop roster. : - &

}*hmlosed ig a confidential reecord é&;eeﬁé walch "vz@ :.'ould anpreciate your
£111ing out and returning to us as soon adpossibdéy, together with any -
sutstantiating documents that you can obtaln pertéifilng to this situation,
such as, statement from the boys inyoiwed, opiifie parents of the boys. This
additional information will enable Atito idm’aify Mr. Gebes should he ever
again. attenpt to rerister in the occnf’ﬁing pro"gi‘am

‘I an sure you reallze thaf ‘Z%his lmvaax%roop 12 without any registered wnit
leader, Undoubtedly, someone iﬁ"”ﬂaking"“é‘g@r in this position, In order for
the unit to continue to receive progigm inserts in Scouting Magazine, 1t will
bé necessary to advise thfEieffice of, tHe name of the new wnit leader. This
should be done by filing wﬁth us aﬁx;,ad’aitional enrollment for the individual in
his new position. - Tl&@@é “ido not,; %16 a separation notice g8 we have already
dropped the current-= ] :

Sincerely youra :
PLRSOHNEL IIVISIO‘\I

‘Howard chd o
Dn.rec’cor of Registration

TSBSA007441
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